Chemi cal
ABAMECTI N
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Commodi ty

Chemi cal Tot al

ACEPHATE
LANDSCAPE NMAI NTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemi cal Tot al

Depart nent of Pesticide Regul ation

2005 Annual

Pesticide Use Report |ndexed by Chemi cal

Pl umas County

Pounds Appl i ed

0.

62.

ALPHA- ALKYL ( C12- C14) - OVEGA- HYDROXYPCLY( OXYETHYLENE)

Rl GHTS OF WAY
Chemi cal Tot al

ALLETHRI N
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemi cal Tot al

ALLETHRI N, OTHER RELATED
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemi cal Tot al

D- TRANS ALLETHRI N
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemi cal Total

AZOXYSTROBI N
LANDSCAPE NMAI NTENANCE

Chemi cal Total

BENSULI DE
LANDSCAPE NMAI NTENANCE

Chemi cal Total

Bl FENTHRI N
LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL
Chemi cal Tot al

BORAX
LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL
Chemi cal Total

BORI C ACI D
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemi cal Total

BRODI FACOUM
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemi cal Total

BROVADI OLONE
LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemi cal Tot al

10.

10.

300.
. 2043

300.

49.

49.

0005

. 0005

. 0800
. 0003

0803

9717

9717

. 0003

. 0003

. 0000

. 0068

. 0068

. 7250

. 7250

. 7966

. 7966

. 6528

. 9239

. 5767

0000

2043

5098

5098

. 0014

. 0014

. 0002

. 0033

. 0035

Agricul tural
Appl i cati ons

Anmount
Tr eat ed

Uni t
Type



Depart nent of Pesticide Regul ation
2005 Annual

Cheni cal Commodi ty

BUTYL ALCOHOL
FOREST, Tl MBERLAND
REGULATORY PEST CONTROL

TOTAL POUNDS ON THI S COWCDI TY
R GHTS OF WAY

Chemi cal Tot al

CARBARYL
LANDSCAPE NMAI NTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemi cal Total

CARFENTRAZONE- ETHYL
LANDSCAPE NMAI NTENANCE

Chemi cal Total

CHLOROPHACI NONE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemi cal Tot al
CHLOROTHALONI L

LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE

TURF/ SCD

Chemi cal Total

CHLORSULFURON
REGULATORY PEST CONTROL

TOTAL POUNDS ON THI S COMWMCODI TY
R GHTS OF WAY

Chemi cal Tot al

CLOPYRALI D, MONCETHANOLAM NE SALT
REGULATORY PEST CONTRCL

TOTAL POUNDS ON THI S COWMWCDI TY
Rl GHTS OF WAY

Chemi cal Tot al

CLOPYRALI D, TRI ETHYLAM NE SALT
LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemi cal Total

COPPER ETHANOLAM NE COMPLEXES, M XED
LANDSCAPE NMAI NTENANCE

Chemi cal Total

COPPER NAPHTHENATE
Rl GHTS OF WAY
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL
Chemi cal Tot al

CYFLUTHRI N
LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemi cal Total

Pesticide Use Report |ndexed by Chemi cal

Pl umas County

Pounds Appl i ed

0.7414

1, 568.
164.

1, 733.

8. 1854

83. 4874

52.

135.

. 3952
. 6516
. 0898
. 2548
. 3914
. 5000
. 1082

. 6082

. 0001

. 0001

. 0005

. 0005

5665
7939

3604

. 8999
. 2855

. 4613

. 6467

. 2489
. 2385

3484

8358

. 0763
. 0054

. 0817

. 4257

. 4257

. 7837

. 1844

. 9681

. 1016

. 0968

. 1984

Agricul tural
Appl i cati ons

4

Anmount
Tr eat ed

183. 00
40.75

9, 000. 00

37.05

28. 37

Uni t
Type

A
A

U

A

A



Depart nent of Pesticide Regul ation
Pestici de Use Report

2005 Annual

Cheni cal Commodi ty

BETA- CYFLUTHRI N
LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL
Chemi cal Total

CYPERVETHRI N
LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL
Chemi cal Tot al

DELTAMETHRI N
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemi cal Tot al

DI AZI NON
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemi cal Tot al

1, 3- DI CHLOROPROPENE
Rl GHTS OF WAY

Chemi cal Total

DI METHYLPCOLYSI LOXANE
FOREST, Tl MBERLAND
REGULATORY PEST CONTROL

TOTAL POUNDS ON THI S COWCDI TY
Rl GHTS OF WAY

Chemi cal Total

DI QUAT DI BROM DE
LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemi cal Tot al

DI SODI UM OCTABCRATE TETRAHYDRATE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemi cal Tot al

DI URON
LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE
Rl GHTS OF WAY

Chemi cal Total

ETHEPHON
LANDSCAPE NMAI NTENANCE

Chemi cal Total

FATTY ACI DS, M XED
R GHTS OF WAY

Chemi cal Total

FATTY ACI DS DERI VED FROM TALLOW
R GHTS OF WAY

Chemi cal Tot al

Pl umas County

0. 0083

Pounds Appl i ed

7.
6.

14.

23.

33.
33.
179.
135.

315.

21.

21.

9217
8931

8148

. 8879
. 6572

. 5451

. 4917

. 4917

. 1580

. 1580

. 8890

. 8890

. 0831

. 0073

. 0010

. 0029

. 0943

. 8388
. 7939

6327

0750

0750

9500

4800

4300

8816

8816

. 6521

. 6521

. 3887

. 3887

I ndexed by Cheni cal

Agricul tural
Appl i cati ons

Anmount
Tr eat ed

183. 00
40. 75

Uni t
Type

A



Chemi cal
FI PRONI L
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Commodi ty

Chemi cal Tot al

FLUDI OXONI L
LANDSCAPE NMAI NTENANCE

Chemi cal Tot al

FLUTCLANI L
LANDSCAPE NMAI NTENANCE

Chemi cal Total

Depart nent of Pesticide Regul ation
Pestici de Use Report

2005 Annual

GLYPHOSATE, | SOPROPYLAM NE SALT

FOREST, Tl MBERLAND
LANDSCAPE NMAI NTENANCE
REGULATORY PEST CONTROL
Rl GHTS OF WAY
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemi cal Total

GLYPHOSATE, MONCAMMONI UM SALT

LANDSCAPE NMAI NTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemi cal Tot al

GLYPHOSATE, POTASSI UM SALT
R GHTS OF WAY

Chemi cal Tot al

HEXAZI NONE
FOREST, Tl MBERLAND

Chemi cal Total

HYDRAMETHYLNON
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemi cal Total

HYDROPRENE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemi cal Total

I MAZAPYR, | SOPROPYLAM NE SALT

FOREST, TI MBERLAND
LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE
Rl GHTS OF WAY

Chemi cal Total

I M DACLOPRI D
LANDSCAPE NMAI NTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL
Chemi cal Total

1 PRCDI ONE
LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE
TURF/ SCD

Chemi cal Tot al

Pl umas County

Pounds Appl i ed

I ndexed by Cheni cal

15.

15.

1, 309.
113.

. 4988
345.
. 0968
1, 775.
11.

20.

31.

17.

17.

1, 236.

1, 236.

6077

6077

. 1875

. 1875

. 8000

. 8000

2423
8002

3248

9629

7280

0659

7939

9293

9293

0120

0120

. 0075

. 0075

. 0128
. 0128
. 0303
. 8956
. 4345
. 3604
. 3750
. 9041
. 2791
. 1231
. 9968

. 1199

Agricul tural
Appl i cati ons

27

27

12

12

Anmount
Tr eat ed

537. 40

0. 26

736. 00

63. 00

4, 500. 00

Uni t
Type

A

A

A

u



Depart nent of Pesticide Regul ation
2005 Annual Pesticide Use Report |ndexed by Chem cal
Pl umas County

Agricul tural Anmount Uni t
Cheni cal Commodi ty Pounds Appl i ed Appl i cati ons Treated Type
| RON PHOSPHATE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0. 0081
Chemi cal Tot al 0. 0081
LAVBDA- CYHALOTHRI N
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 1.6037
Chemi cal Total 1. 6037
MANCOZEB
LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE 23. 2000
Chemi cal Total 23. 2000
METAM SCDI UM
RI GHTS OF WAY 34. 1662
Chemi cal Total 34. 1662
METHOPRENE ( POST 1997 SEE CHEM CODE 5026)
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0. 0005
Chemi cal Tot al 0. 0005
METHYLATED SOYBEAN O L
FOREST, TI MBERLAND 124. 3172 17 191. 10 A
Cheni cal Tot al 124. 3172 17
ALPHA- ( PARA- NONYLPHENYL) - OVEGA- HYDROXYPOL Y( OXYETHYLENE)
FOREST, TI MBERLAND 89. 7829 21 374.10 A
REGULATORY PEST CONTROL 5. 8570 40. 75 A
0. 8070
TOTAL POUNDS ON THI S COWODI TY 6. 6640
Rl GHTS OF WAY 36. 5230
Chemi cal Tot al 132. 9699 21
NOVI FLUMURON
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0. 0444
Chemi cal Total 0. 0444
N- OCTYL BI CYCLOHEPTENE DI CARBOXI M DE
LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE 0. 0695
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 1.4392
Chemi cal Total 1.5087
CLEI C ACI D, METHYL ESTER
FOREST, TI MBERLAND 227. 4090 1 20. 00 A
Rl GHTS OF WAY 2. 6531
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 9. 9854
Chemi cal Total 240. 0475 1
ORYZALI N
LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE 19. 9984
Rl GHTS OF WAY 93. 9530
Chemi cal Total 113. 9514
PCNB
LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE 178. 1200
TURF/ SCD 40. 0000 1 4,500. 00 U
Cheni cal Tot al 218. 1200 1



Depart nent of Pesticide Regul ation
2005 Annual Pesticide Use Report |ndexed by Chem cal
Pl umas County

Agricul tural Anmount Uni t

Cheni cal Commodi ty Pounds Appl i ed Appl i cati ons Treated Type
PERVETHRI N

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 59. 3008

Chemi cal Tot al 59. 3008
PERVETHRI N, OTHER RELATED

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0. 0020

Chemi cal Total 0. 0020
PETROLEUM DI STI LLATES

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 4.5802

Chemi cal Total 4.5802
PETROLEUM DI STI LLATES, ARQOVATI C

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0. 0007

Chemi cal Total 0. 0007
PETROLEUM O L, UNCLASSI FI ED

LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE 55.5111

Chemi cal Tot al 55.5111
PHENOTHRI N

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0. 0007

Chemi cal Tot al 0. 0007
Pl PERONYL BUTOXI DE

LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE 0. 0371

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 1.1928

Chemi cal Total 1.2299
Pl PERONYL BUTOXI DE, OTHER RELATED

LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE 0. 0093

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.2231

Chemi cal Tot al 0. 2324
POLYALKENE OXI DE MODI FI ED HEPTAMETHYL TRI SI LOXANE

FOREST, TI MBERLAND 6. 2159 17 191. 10 A

Chemi cal Tot al 6. 2159 17
PROPI CONAZOLE

LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE 27.5301

Chemi cal Tot al 27.5301
PYRAFLUFEN- ETHYL

RI GHTS OF WAY 0. 2665

Chemi cal Total 0. 2665
PYRETHRI NS

LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE 0. 0232

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0. 5396

Chemi cal Total 0.5628
PYRI PROXYFEN

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0. 0093

Chemi cal Tot al 0. 0093



Depart nent of Pesticide Regul ation

2005 Annual Pesticide Use Report |ndexed by Chem cal

Pl umas County

Cheni cal Commodi ty Pounds Appl i ed
RESMETHRI N

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0. 0005

Chemi cal Tot al 0. 0005
RESMETHRI N, OTHER RELATED

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0. 0001

Chemi cal Total 0. 0001
SI LI CA AEROGEL

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 1.3622

Chemi cal Total 1. 3622
SCDI UM CARBONATE PEROXYHYDRATE

LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE 59. 5000

Chemi cal Total 59. 5000
SCDI UM FLUCRI DE

Rl GHTS OF WAY 32.8197

Chemi cal Tot al 32.8197
SULFOVETURON- METHYL

LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE 26. 3438

Rl GHTS OF WAY 22. 4775

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0. 4219

Chemi cal Total 49, 2432
TALL O L FATTY ACI DS

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 2.1397

Chemi cal Total 2.1397
THI OPHANATE- METHYL

LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE 25. 0000

Chemi cal Tot al 25. 0000
TRI CLOPYR, BUTOXYETHYL ESTER

LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE 144. 2737

REGULATORY PEST CONTRCL 25. 3792

Rl GHTS OF WAY 10. 6723

Chemi cal Total 180. 3252
TRI CLOPYR, TRI ETHYLAM NE SALT

FOREST, Tl MBERLAND 2.0989

LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE 0.2081

Rl GHTS OF WAY 1. 4692

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 2.7420

Chemi cal Total 6.5182
TRI FLOXYSTROBI N

LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE 0. 5000

Chemi cal Total 0. 5000
TRI NEXAPAC- ETHYL

LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE 0. 3316

Chemi cal Total 0. 3316

Agricul tural
Appl i cati ons

Anmount
Tr eat ed

70. 00

Uni t
Type

A



Depart nent of Pesticide Regul ation
2005 Annual Pesticide Use Report |ndexed by Chenica
Pl umas County

Agricul tural Anmount
Cheni cal Commodi ty Pounds Appl i ed Appl i cati ons Treat ed
ALPHA- UNDECYL- OVEGA- HYDROXYPQOLY( OXYETHYLENE)
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 2.1397
Cheni cal Tot al 2.1397
Pl umas County Tot al 7, 351. 7800 70

Uni t
Type



